PACKAGED TERMINAL
AIR CONDITIONERS
• Tangential blower wheel for
fast, powerful and even air
distribution
• Two permanently-lubricated
fan motors for quiet
operation

1/2" deep Qty
PDXWSEXT Custom Deep Wall Sleeve, For walls
from 13 1/4" to 25 1/2" deep Qty
PXGA Standard Outdoor Louver Qty
PXAA Architectural Louver, clear Qty
PXBG Architectural Louver, beige Qty
PXSC Architectural Louver, color matched Qty
PDXRTA Remote Thermostat Escutcheon Kit Qty
PXDR10 Condensate Drain Kit (pkg/10) Qty
PXSBA Sub Base Qty
PXSE T-Series Sleeve Adapter Qty
PXCJA Conduit Kit w/Junction Box Qty
PDXDAA Lateral Duct Adapter Qty
PDXDEA Lateral Duct Extension Qty
Accessories
PXSB23020 Electrical Subbase - 230V 15A and 20A Qty
PXSB23030 Electrical Subbase - 230V 30A Qty
PXSB26515A Electrical Subbase - 265V 15A Qty
PXSB26520A Electrical Subbase - 265V 20A Qty
PXSB26530 Electrical Subbase - 265V 30A Qty
PXPC23015A LCDI 230V 15A Cord, 2kW Qty
PXPC23020A LCDI 230V 20A Cord, 3kW Qty
PXPC23030 LCDI 230V 30A Cord, 5kW Qty
PXPC26515A Non-LCDI 265V 15A Cord, 2kW Qty
PXPC26520A Non-LCDI 265V 20A Cord, 3kW Qty
PXPC26530 Non-LCDI 265V 30A Cord, 5kW Qty
RT6 Wired Digital Thermostat Qty
WRT1 Wireless Digital Thermostat Qty
EMRT1 Wired Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty
EMWRT1 Wireless Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty

PDXDEA LATERAL DUCT EXTENSION Additional 3.5 H" x 7" W x 47" L plenum
for use with the LATERAL DUCT ADAPTER.  A maximum of 3 duct
extensions total may be used.  Note: Ducted airflow is reduced as duct
length is increased.
PXSBA DECORATIVE SUBBASE Provides unit support for walls less than six
inches  thick.  Includes leveling legs, side filler panels and  mount-
ing brackets for electrical accessories. Accepts circuit breaker,
power disconnect switch, or conduit kit.
PXSB ELECTRICAL SUBBASE Provides unit support for walls less than six
inches thick.  Includes leveling legs, side filler panels, mounting brack-
ets, a plug-in receptacle and field-wiring access.  The subbase
also includes electrical knockouts for a power disconnect switch or
circuit breaker.
PXSB23020 Electrical Subbase - 230V 20A
PXSB23030 Electrical Subbase - 230V 30A
PXSB26515 Electrical Subbase - 265V 15A
PXSB26520 Electrical Subbase - 265V 20A
PXSB26530 Electrical Subbase - 265V 30A
RT6 DIGITAL REMOTE THERMOSTAT Single stage cool, single stage heat
for PDE models or single stage cool, dual stage heat for PDH model
thermostat features high/low fan speed switch. Thermostat is hard